

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10912/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2005 in AN No. 134/2005 in WP No. 380/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHOK B. POKHARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAWALI SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10976-10979 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

R.P.(C) NO. 1197 of 2005 IN SLP(C)No. 10885/2005

(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Srenik Singhvi,Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

Mr. Sonia Khurana,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N.Ganpule,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Surinder Dutt Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kr. Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Sapam B.Meitei,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde,Adv.

Mrs. Asha G.Nair,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 10912/2005 & RP(C)No.1197/05

Learned counsel for the petitioners seek permission to withdraw these petitions. Permission granted. SLP and review petition are dismissed as withdrawn without prejudice to the rights of the petitioners to seek other appropriate relief before the appropriate Forum.

In SLP(C)No.10976-10979/05

Adjourned for a week for settlement.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO. 10912 OF 2005

ASHOK B. POKHARKAR

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

JAWALI SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

WITH  
REVIEW PETITION (C) NO. 1197 OF 2005  
IN  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO. 10885 OF 2005

SUJATA ASHOK POKHARKAR

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

JAWALI SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw these petitions. Permission granted. The SLP and review petition are dismissed as withdrawn without prejudice to the rights of the petitioners to seek other relief before the appropriate Forum.

.....C.J.I.  
(K.G. BALARKISHNAN)

.....J.  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,  
December 8, 2008.